Yugoslavia DOLAC Home sets labels

Summary - non-official label sets, reprints, different paper color and thickness

#

35-38
95-118
95-118
123-127
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
128-155
206-210
206-210
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
250-285
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
472-483
603-614
603-614
603-614
603-614

a,b

page
8add1-2
22-23add2-4
22-23add1
26add1-5
27-28add1
27-28add2
27-28add3a
27-28add3b
27-28add4a
27-28add4b
27-28add5a
27-28add5b
27-28addb6a
27-28add7a
27-28add10
27-28add11
27-28add12
27-28add13
27-28add14
27-28add15
27-28add16
27-28add17
27-28add18
27-28add19
27-28add25
41addl
41add1l
45add1-20
45add1-20
45add1-20
45add1-20
45add1-20
45add1-20
45add1-20
45add1-20
45add21-22
45add23-24
45add
45add

not shown
not shown
66addl a
66addl b
66add2
66add3
66add4
66add5
66add6-7
66add8-9
66add10-11
not shown
83add1l
83add2
83add3
83add4

main imprint

"Ace" playing card, STD1

"Kids regional costumes", ds1, SS, =DOLAC= 50 DRVACA
"Kids regional costumes", ds1, SS, =DOLAC= 50 DRVACA
sinjska ALKA 17-15-1956, STD1, Pesun

DOMINO

DOMINO

DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA (31 mm)
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTIJA (33 mm)
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA (31 mm)
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTIJA (33 mm)
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA (31 mm)
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA (33 mm)
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTIJA (33 mm)
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA (33 mm)
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTIJA, 50 DRVACA
DOMINO, STD1, SASTAVITE 28 RAZNIH KUTJA, 50 DRVACA

FABRIKA DUVANA SARAJEVO (cigarettes) 2, DOLAC TS
FABRIKA DUVANA SARAJEVO (cigarettes) 2, DOLAC TS
SPORT sibice, STD1

SPORT sibice, STD1, 50 DRVACA
SPORT sibice, STD1

SPORT sibice, STD1, 50 DRVACA
SPORT sibice, STD1

SPORT sibice, STD1, 50 DRVACA
SPORT sibice, STD1

SPORT sibice, STD1, 50 DRVACA
SPORT sibice, STD1, 50 DRVACA
SPORT sibice, STD1, 50 DRVACA
SPORT sibice, STD1, 50 DRVACA
SPORT sibice, STD1, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (12), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (12), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (12), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (12), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (12), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (12), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (12), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (12), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (32), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (32), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (32), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Chess" (32), SD, 50 DRVACA
"Ships 2", ds1, 50 DRVACA, LTK
"Ships 2", ds1, 50 DRVACA, LTK
"Ships 2", ds1, 50 DRVACA, LTK
"Ships 2", ds1, 50 DRVACA, LTK

abbreviations

color
rd/bk:gy-we
multi:we
multi:we
multi/gy:we
bk:gy-we
rd:gy-we
bk/rd:we
bk/rd:we
bk/gn:we
bk/gn:we
bl/bk:we
bl/bk:we
rd/bk:we
gn/bk:we
bk/rd:we
bk/gn:we
rd/bk:we
ye:we
[t-ye:we
rd:we
bn:we
gn:we
bl:we
gn/bk:we
bk,rd,bl,gn
vi/bl/gy:we
or/bl/gy:we
bl/bk:we
bl/bk:we
gn/bk:we
gn/bk:we
vi/bk:we
vi/bk:we
ye/bk:we
ye/bk:we
bl/bk:we
vi/bk:we
gn/bk:we
ye/bk:we
bk

bk

Si

gd

bl

ye

pk

gn-ye

gd

Si

bk

bk

pk/bk
ye/bk
gn/bk

dk bl/bk

color code

size

35x50

67x95

35x50

35x50

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

96x64

50x35

50x35

50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
50x35 + 35x50
35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

35x50

50x35

50x35

50x35

50x35

issued
1953
1955
1955
1956
1956
1956

1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1966
1966
1966
1966

(based on catalogues and information from F. Marton, T. Palcic, B. Medugorac, G. Hajnal and J. Burger)

variants / remarks

several reprints on diff paper

numbered 1-24, not clear if really used
numbered 1-24, not clear if really used
several reprints, diff paper + 1x packet size
not numbered, failure?, sample print?
not numbered, failure?, sample print?
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
numbered 1-28, not clear if really used
packet labels?, not clear if really used
not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used

not clear if really used, smooth-glossy paper

not clear if really used, smooth-glossy paper

not clear if really used, smooth-glossy X
not clear if really used, smooth-glossy X
thick smooth paper, n.o.

thick rough paper, n.o.

n.o.

missing

smaller numbers)
larger numbers)
smaller numbers)
larger numbers)
smaller numbers)
larger numbers)
larger numbers)
larger numbers)

o~~~ o~ o~ o~ — —

n.o. X
n.o.

n.o.

n.o.

n.o.

numbered 1-32, n.o.

numbered 1-32, n.o.

numbered 1-32, thick rough paper, n.o.
numbered 1-32, thin smooth paper, n.o.
numbered 1-12, n.o.

numbered 1-12, n.o.

numbered 1-12, n.o.

numbered 1-12, n.o.

DO

TAVITE

mino

NV

w.bomin
SASTAVIIE 28 RA

pomin

SASTAVIIE 28 RAZNIR KUTU

4



ds1 - Dolac sign/mark (Tvornica Sibica Dolac)

ds2 - Dolac sign/mark (Dolac Osnovano 1901)

ds3 - Dolac sign/mark (Tvornica Sibica Dolac - Osnovano 1901)
STD1 - "Tvornica Sibica Dolac" sign triangle

STD2 - "Tvornica Sibica Dolac" sign circle
SS - Sigurnosne Sibice

DOLAC TS - Dolac Tvornica Sibica

SD - Sibice Dolac

SGZ - SGZ sign/mark

n.o. - not offially probably

LTK - Litokarton Osijek

color after colon belongs to paper color

Dr. Andreas Martin
Bohnsdorfer Weg 35e
D-12524 Berlin
Deutschland

code

dk

or
bk
bn

ay
gn
rd
bl
pk
we
ov
ye
bg
bz
oc
od
Vi
Si

English
bright
dark

orange
black
brown
gray
green
red
blue
pink
white
olive
yellow
beige
bronze
ocher
gold
violet
silver

German
hell
dunkel

orange
schwarz
braun
grau
grin
rot
blau
rosa
weil
oliv
gelb
beige
bronze
ocker
gold
violett
silber

Czech
svétla
tmava

oranzova
cerna
hneda
Seda
zelend
cervena
modra
ruzova
bila
olivova
Zluta
bézova
bronzova
okrova
zlatd
fialova
stribrnd

Croatian
svijetao
mrak

narancasta
crna
smed

siva
zelena
crvena
plava
roze
bijela
maslinovo
Zuti

bez
bronza
oker
zlato
ljubicasta
srebro



